

Creamery

Ice Cream Flavors (Blue Bunny)

Item: Cookies And Cream

Common Allergens Present: Milk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, soy, wheat

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cookies {sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Invert Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Chocolate, Salt, Corn Starch, Baking Soda, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Whey}, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Artificial And Natural Flavor, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Caramel Color, Annatto Extract For Color.

Item: Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough

Common Allergens Present: Milk, Soy, Wheat, High fructose Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Whey, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Chocolate Chips (sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Cocoa, Molasses, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Interesterified Soybean Oil, Coconut Oil, Baking Soda, Milkfat, Sodium Citrate, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Caramel Color.

Item: Cotton Candy

Common Allergens Present: Milk, High Fructose Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Sugar, Confetti Candy (sugar, Salt, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 3), Contains 2% Or Less Of Artificial Flavors, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Red 40, Blue 1.

Item: Birthday Cake

Common Allergens Present: Milk, High fructose corn syrup,

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Blue Frosting {corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Stabilizer (food Starch-modified, Cellulose Gum, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Arabic Gum, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicon Dioxide), Titanium Dioxide For Color, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Blue 1}, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Sequin Candy (sugar, Rice Flour, Cornstarch,

Palm Oil, Confectioners Glaze, Acacia Gum, Xanthan Gum, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Titanium Dioxide For Color, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 3, Yellow 6, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural And Artificial Flavors, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80.

Item: Chocolate

Common Allergens Present: Milk, Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Sugar, Skim Milk, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Contains 1% Or Less Of Mono And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Tara Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1.

Item: Mint Chocolate Chip

Common Allergens Present: Milk, Soy, High Fructose Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Chocolate Chips (sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Cocoa, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract, Natural Flavor), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural Peppermint Oil, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Yellow 5, Blue 1.

Item: Praline Pecan

Common Allergens Present: Milk, Tree Nuts, High Fructose Corn syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pecans (pecans, Cottonseed Oil, Salt, Butter), Whey, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Annatto Extract For Color.

Item: Vanilla

Common Allergens Present: Milk, High Fructose Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Skim Milk, Whey, Buttermilk, Dextrose, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural And Artificial Flavors, Propylene Glycol Monoesters, Mono And Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Tara Gum, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Annatto Extract For Color.

Item: Salted Caramel

Common Allergens Present: Milk, Soy, High Fructose Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Coconut Oil, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural Flavors, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk

(condensed Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sweetened Condensed Milk (condensed Milk, Sugar), Heavy Cream, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Pectin, Soy Lecithin, Caramelized Sugar, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Xanthan Gum, Tara Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Caramel Color.

Item: Strawberry

Common Allergens Present: Milk, Strawberry, High Fructose Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, Contains 1% Or Less Of Natural And Artificial Flavor, Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Mono And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Tara Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Red 40, Blue 1.

Item: Scooper Hero

Common Allergens Present: Milk, High Fructose Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural And Artificial Flavors, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Beet Extract For Color, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Red 40, Blue 1.

Item: Rainbow Sherbet

Common Allergens Present: Milk, High Fructose Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Corn Syrup, Cream, Milk, Skim Milk, Contains 2% Or Less Of Orange Juice Concentrate, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lime Juice For Concentrate, Citrus Pulp, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Cellulose Gel, Xanthan Gum, Modified Cellulose, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Tara Gum, Xanthan Gum, Tragacanth Gum, Turmeric Extract For Color, Blue 1, Yellow 6, Yellow 5.

Cone Options

Chocolate dipped cone/ bowl

Item: Chocolate Cone Dip Coating

Common Allergen Present: Soy, Tree Nuts

Ingredients: Partially hydrogenated coconut oil, sugar, coconut oil, cocoa, cocoa processed with alkali, soy lecithin, salt, and artificial flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: SOY, TREE NUTS. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or

completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Waffle Cone Mix, Professional 5lb Box

Common Allergens Present: Milk, wheat, soy

Ingredients: Enriched Bleached Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and Soybean Oil, Buttermilk, Salt, Artificial Flavor.

Waffle Cone/ Bowl

Item: Waffle Cone Mix, Professional 5lb Box

Common Allergens Present: Milk, wheat, soy

Ingredients: Enriched Bleached Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm And Soybean Oil, Buttermilk, Salt, Artificial Flavor.

Alternative Cones

Item: Joy Jacketed Cake Cup Ice Cream Cone #22

Common Allergen Present: Wheat

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Canola Oil, Leavening (sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Annatto (color), Natural Flavor.

Item: Joy Jacketed Waffle Ice Cream Cones #7180

Common Allergens Present: Wheat, Soy

Ingredients: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour, (Contains Niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening (Soybean oil or canola oil, modified palm oil, soy lecithin), soy lecithin, oat fiber, salt, artificial flavor.

Sundae Bases

Item: Brownie Mix Complete, 6lb box

Common Allergen Present: Wheat egg, soy

Ingredients: Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm and Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Egg Whites, Less Than 2% Of: Artificial Flavor (Contains Caramel Color), Baking Soda, Mono & Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Egg, Soy. Prior

to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Dough, Chocolate chip 1.5oz

Cooking Method: Oven (risk of cross contamination minor during cooking process)

Common Allergen: Wheat, egg, milk, soy, corn syrup solids MAY CONTAIN: tree nuts, peanuts

Ingredients: SUGAR, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], NATURAL FLAVOR, MILK), WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WATER, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING POWDER (CORN STARCH, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), BAKING SODA, EGGS, MOLASSES, NATURAL FLAVORS (MILK), SALT, SOY LECITHIN, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHITE CHOCOLATE FLAVORED POWDER (SUGAR, CREAMER [COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE {MILK}], SUGAR, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy. MAY CONTAIN: Tree Nuts, Peanuts. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED